
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022723-2022 

Contract

Patient Transport Service

Scottish Ambulance Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022723
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032cc4  
Published 17 August 2022, 8:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Ambulance Service

National Headquarters, Gyle Square, South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh

EH12 9EB

Contact

Alex Little - Deputy Head of Procurement

Email

Alex.little1@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 01313140090

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022723-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022723-2022
mailto:Alex.little1@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scottishambulance.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0039
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Patient Transport Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Framework Agreement for the Provision of Patient Transport Services.

The total number of lots is 3

West of Scotland, East of Scotland and North of Scotland.

From the tenders received, the Authority intends to appoint a maximum of one provider
each for lots

Service coverage is required 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, and 365 days a year.

Please refer to the ITT Documents on PCS-Tender for more information.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

West Region



Page 4 to 12

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Provision of Service for the West of Scotland region.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot covers the transportation of Patients within the West of Scotland area.

The Provider may be required to pick up patients from across the region.

For these journeys, the potential providers will be expected to be available at very short
notice and journeys could take place anytime including overnight, weekends, and public
holidays.

A maximum of One provider will be appointed to this lot.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social & Environmental / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 12

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

East Region

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Provision of service across the East of Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot covers the transportation of Patients within the East of Scotland area.

The Provider may be required to pick up patients from across the region.

For these journeys, the potential providers will be expected to be available at very short
notice and journeys could take place anytime including overnight, weekends, and public
holidays.

A maximum of One provider will be appointed to this lot.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social & Environmental / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 6 to 12

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North Region

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Provision of Service for the North of Scotland region.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot covers the transportation of Patients within the North of Scotland area.

The Provider may be required to pick up patients from across the region.

For these journeys, the potential providers will be expected to be available at very short
notice and journeys could take place anytime including overnight, weekends, and public
holidays.

A maximum of One provider will be appointed to this lot.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 7 to 12

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social & Environmental / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

An optional extension of twelve (12) months are available on this Framework.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009767

/Notice/009767-2022


Page 8 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

West Region

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

British Red Cross

44 Moorfields

London

EC2Y 9AL

Country



Page 9 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

East Region

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 



Page 10 to 12

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

British Red Cross

44 Moorfields

London

EC2Y 9AL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £800,000



Page 11 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

North Region

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

British Red Cross

44 Moorfields

London

EC2Y 9AL

Country



Page 12 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:702200)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-11T23:54:03+0000
	TCPDF




